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Study visit with the participation of Azerbaijan Universities was held at Izmir 

Institute of Technology 

The first study visit was held at the İzmir Institute of Technology on November 15-

17, 2023 within the framework of the Erasmus+ project called Development of 

Research Potential through the Network of Institutional Repositories in Azerbaijan 

(DIRNA), which is coordinated by Khazar University. Along with Khazar University, 

7 partner universities of Azerbaijan (Baku State University, Azerbaijan Technical 

University, Academy of Azerbaijan State Customs Committee, Ganja State 

University, Nakhchivan State University, Lankaran State University, Mingachevir 

State University) participated in the study visit. Khazar University was represented 

at the event by Tatyana Zaytseva, the director of the Library Information Center, 

Aytac Misgarli, the deputy director, and Jamila Guliyeva, the collection manager. 

The purpose of the training was to take advantage of Türkiye's experience to 

provide access to qualitative research studies conducted in Azerbaijani higher 

education institutions. During the study visit, presentations on GCRIS Technical 

Infrastructure, Overview of Open Science, Development of Open Science in 

Türkiye, Development of Institutional Archives in Türkiye and İzmir Institute of 

Technology were organized by the library of İzmir Institute of Technology. 

Within the framework of the visit, representatives of Azerbaijani universities met 

with Prof. Yusuf Baran, the rector of İzmir Institute of Technology. During the 

meeting, discussions were held on the cooperation of higher education 

institutions between the two brotherly countries. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



İzmir Yüksək Texnologiya İnstitutunda Azərbaycan universitetlərinin iştirakı ilə 

təhsil turu keçirilib 

Xəzər Universitetinin koordinatoru olduğu Azərbaycanda İnstitusional 

Repozitoriyalar Şəbəkəsi vasitəsilə Tədqiqat Potensialının İnkişaf Etdirilməsi 

(DIRNA) adlı Erasmus+ layihəsi çərçivəsində 2023-cü il noyabrın 15-17-də İzmir 

Yüksək Texnologiya İnstitutunda birinci təhsil turu keçirilmişdir. Təhsil turunda 

Xəzər Universiteti ilə bərabər 7 tərəfdaş Azərbaycan universiteti (Bakı Dövlət 

Universiteti, Azərbaycan Texniki Universiteti, Azərbaycan Dövlət Gömrük 

Komitəsinin Akademiyası, Gəncə Dövlət Universiteti, Naxçıvan Dövlət Universiteti, 

Lənkəran Dövlət Universiteti, Mingəçevir Dövlət Universiteti) iştirak edib. Xəzər 

Universiteti tədbirdə Kitabxana İnformasiya Mərkəzinin direktoru Tatyana 

Zaytseva, direktor müavini Aytac Misgərli və Komplektləşdirmə müdiri Cəmilə 

Quliyeva ilə təmsil olunub. 

Təlimin məqsədi Azərbaycan ali təhsil müəssisələrində araşdırılan keyfiyyətli 

tədqiqat işlərinə əlçatanlığın təmin edilməsi üçün Türkiyə təcrübəsindən 

yararlanmaq idi. Təhsil turu dövründə İzmir Yüksək Texnologiya İnstitutunun 

kitabxanasının təşkilatçılığı ilə GCRIS Texniki İnfrastruktur, Açıq Elmə Baxış, 

Türkiyədə Açıq Elmin İnkişafı, Türkiyədə və İzmir Yüksək Texnologiyalar 

İnstitutunda İnstitusional Arxivlərin İnkişafı mövzularında təqdimatlar 

keçirilmişdir. 

Tur çərçivəsində Azərbaycan universitetlərinin nümayəndələri İzmir Yüksək 

Texnologiya İnstitutunun rektoru Prof. Yusuf Baranla görüşüblər. Görüşdə iki 

qardaş ölkə arasında ali təhsil müəssisələrinin əməkdaşlığı haqqında müzakirələr 

aparılıb. 
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